*  The wetted surface of this product contacted by consumable water contains less
than 0.25% of lead by weight.
** With equal pressure
***  Minimum fl ow when IntelliStation is installed at or near hot water source recircu-
lating tempered water with a properly sized continuously operating recirculating
pump. (5GPM minimum)
****  low limit cannot be less than the cold water temperature. For best operation,
hot water should be at least 2°F above desired set point.

61⁄5"
(158 mm)
Ordering Code
Valve Inlets Outlet Order
 (in) (in) Code
LFIS075VL 3/4" 3/4" LFIS075VL
LFIS100VL 1" 1 ¼" LFIS100VL
LFIS150VL 1½" 1½" LFIS150VL
LFIS200VL 2" 2" LFIS200VL
Specifications
Maximum Operating Pressure.........................  200psi (1379kPa)
Maximum Hot Water Temperature ..................  200°F (93°C)
Minimum Hot Water Supply